EOX Exchange LLC 5151 San Felipe, Suite 2200 Houston, TX 77056

Via E-mail

June 3, 2013

Melissa Jurgens
Secretary
Commodity Futures Trading Commission
Three Lafayette Centre
1155 21st Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20581
<a href="mailto:secretary@cftc.gov">secretary@cftc.gov</a>

Division of Market Oversight
Commodity Futures Trading Commission
Three Lafayette Centre
1155 21st Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20581
DMOsubmissions@cftc.gov

Re: Application for Designation as a Contract Market by EOX Exchange LLC

## Ladies and Gentlemen:

On behalf of EOX Exchange LLC ("EOX"), enclosed please find an application for EOX to be designated as a contract market pursuant to Section 5 of the Commodity Exchange Act and Part 38 of the Commission's Regulations. The application consists of this transmittal letter, two attached files named "Confidential Submission" and "Non-Confidential Submission", respectively, and a petition for confidential treatment that is also being submitted separately by EOX. Questions regarding this application should be directed to:

John Jeffers EOX Exchange LLC 5151 San Felipe, Suite 2200 Houston, TX 77056 Phone (713) 358-5442 Fax (713) 785-2019

Sincerely,

John Jeffers

**Enclosures** 

cc: Kevin Foley, Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP